TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
To (By e-mail).From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rutes),
Commissionerate of Tra nspo rt and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepau k,
Chennai - 600 005.
Sir,

) Type of Body
3(a) Type of vehicle/catego ry Passen er Car M 1 Cate o
4 Month and year of manufacture As per codifications
5 No. of cylinders 4
6 Chassis number Asa licable
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
8 Fuel used Diesel
9 85 Kw @ 4000 + 100 rpm
10. Cubic capacity 1493 cc
11. Makers classification Kia Seltos D1.5 CRDI VGT 6MT HTK BS-VI
Wheel base 2610 mm
13. Seatinq ca paclty 5 in all
t4. Colour As applicable
15. ULW (u nladen weight) 1325 Kgs.
16. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW ( Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufactu rer
1815 Kgs.
t7. Number, description, size
and ply ratino of tvres as
cl
manufacturer
a Fro nt Axle 2O5/65 R16 95H; 2t5/60 R17 96H; 2t5/55
R18 95H
b Rea r Axle
18. Registered Axle Weight
a Front axle (faw) 965 Kqs.
b Rear axle (raw) 850 Kqs.
19. Dimension
a Overall lenqth 4365 mm
b Rea r over ha nq
1800 mm
PARTICULARS FOR R,C. BOOK ENTRIES ARE FURNISHED BELOW
M/s Kia India Pvt Ltd., Sy.No. 134-151,
189-195, 335-383, Ammavari Palli,
As applicable
H. P./BHP
12.
2O5/65 R16 95H; 2I5/60 R17 96H; 2L5/55
R18 95H
c. Overall width
3
d Overall height Without roof-rack
1620 (16" Tyre) mm & 1630 (17" & 18"
tyre) mm
With Roof rack
1635 (16" Tyre) mm & t645 (t7" & IB"
Tyre) mm
Min. ground cleara nce
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant Secretary-Ill
and based on the type approval certificate number AATN 0O11, Datedi
O9.O1,2O24 (OBD Stage-II) issued by the testing agency ARAI/Pune, it is
certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act
1988 and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,